UNITED NATIONS

99-36-A A 2470-A 2469 06 December 2005

2770 KB.



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 Case No.:IT-99-36-ADate:6 December 2005Original:English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

6 December 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOSLAV BRÐANIN

ORDER ASSIGNING A PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Counsel for the Appellant:

Mr. John Ackerman

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark J. McKeon

Case No.: IT-99-36-A

6 December 2005

I, THEODOR MERON, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Prosecution's Notice of Appeal", filed on 30 September 2004, against the Judgement of Trial Chamber II dated 1 September 2004;

NOTING the "Notice of Appeal" filed by Radoslav Brđanin on 1 October 2004, against the same Judgement;

NOTING the "Order Replacing a Judge in a Case Before the Appeals Chamber", dated 22 November 2005, which provides that the Bench of the Appeals Chamber hearing these appeals will be composed as follows:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen Judge Mehmet Güney Judge Andrésia Vaz Judge Theodor Meron Judge Christine Van Den Wyngaert

CONSIDERING that this case is in its pre-appeal phase;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, myself, as Pre-Appeal Judge in the present case, replacing Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, who has served as Pre-Appeal Judge until today.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 6th day of December 2005, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

udge Theodor Meron

Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No.: IT-99-36-A